

PREVAILED	Roll Call No
FAILED	Ayes
WITHDRAWN	Noes
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1001 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 26, line 15, delete "appropriation" and insert
2	"appropriations".
3	Page 26, between lines 41 and 42, begin a new paragraph and insert:
4	"STOP THE BLEED PROGRAM (IC 10-19-2.2)
5	Total Operating Expense 120,000 120,000".
6	Page 56, after line 49, begin a new line blocked left and insert:
7	"FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
8	COLUMBUS LEARNING CENTER OPERATIONAL
9	SUPPORT
10	Total Operating Expense 2,500,000 2,500,000".
11	Page 65, line 8, delete "total" and insert "operating".
12	Page 65, line 9, delete "then".
13	Page 71, line 18, after "Redevelopment" insert "Matching Funds".
14	Page 71, delete lines 20 and 21.
15	Page 71, line 24, delete "White River State Park redevelopment."
16	and insert "Repair and Rehabilitation".
17	Page 79, line 29, delete "equal to" and insert "not less than".
18	Page 79 line 35 after "distributions" insert "to fund fee

MO100134/DI 125 2025

Representative Thompson

1	replacement for a state educational institution,".
2	Page 123, line 2, strike "(m)" and insert "(n)".
	(Reference is to HB 1001 as printed February 17, 2025.)

MO100134/DI 125 2025